
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Toth (4-3)
Loss: Chad Blanchard (2-1)
Save: Geisinger (5)
HBP: Chad Blanchard
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 p.m   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:
- C. Blanchard faced 2 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Methodist 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 13 3
Chris. Newport 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 5

Methodist (18-7, 5-3 USAS / 5-3) -vs- Chris. Newport (17-8, 5-3
USAS / 5-3) 3/25/2007 at Newport News, Va. (Captains Park)

Methodist 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Spivey lf 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Hunt cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Kivett 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Ellsworth dh 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Eudy 1b 5 0 2 0 0 0 5
Russell ss 5 0 3 1 0 1 0
Davis rf 5 0 2 0 0 2 2
Halpin 2b 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Betterly c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Cornelius ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Proctor pr/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Toth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Geisinger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 4 13 2 3 9 13

SH: Kivett (1)
SB: Hunt (1); Ellsworth (1)
CS: Russell (1)
HBP: Hunt (1)
E: Kivett (1); Halpin (1); Geisinger (1)

Chris. Newport 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joey Martin lf 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Mike Giarrizzi cf/p 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Trae Bailey ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ryan McDougal 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Eric Cole rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Parker Neal dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Michael Fawley cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Moreland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mark Genovese ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Josh Hankins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Hutchison 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Michael Kurbjeweit c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Justin Neumann ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Owen 3b 3 0 2 0 1 1 2
Kyle Baumann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chad Blanchard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan O'Donnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 1 9 1 3 3 9

SB: Michael Fawley (1)
PO: Michael Fawley (1)
E: Ryan McDougal (1); Zach Hutchison (1); Michael Kurbjeweit (2);
Chad Blanchard (1)

Methodist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Toth (W, 4-3) 8.0 8 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 30 33 6 11 –
Geisinger (S, 5) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 –
Totals 9 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 34 37 7 13

Chris. Newport IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyle Baumann 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 –
Chad Blanchard (L, 2-1) 0.2 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 –
Ryan O'Donnell 1.0 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 –
Mike Giarrizzi 4.0 5 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 17 19 0 6 –
Kevin Moreland 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 –
Josh Hankins 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 13 4 2 3 9 2 0 1 0 38 44 6 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Methodist - Top of 1st MET CNU
Spivey singled. 0 0
Hunt popped up to 3b. 0 0
Kivett flied out to lf. 0 0
Ellsworth flied out to rf. 0 0

Chris. Newport - Top of 1st MET CNU
J. Martin struck out looking. 0 0
M. Giarrizzi grounded out to 2b. 0 0
T. Bailey walked. 0 0
R. McDougal flied out to rf. 0 0

Methodist - Top of 2nd MET CNU
Eudy grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Russell singled to right field. 0 0
C. Blanchard to p for K. Baumann. 0 0
Russell advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Davis singled up the middle; Russell advanced to third. 0 0
Halpin walked; Davis advanced to second. 0 0
Halpin advanced to second; Davis advanced to third; Russell out at home c to p, caught stealing. 0 0
Betterly struck out swinging. 0 0

Chris. Newport - Top of 2nd MET CNU
E. Cole grounded out to 3b. 0 0
P. Neal singled to left field. 0 0
Z. Hutchison singled to right field; P. Neal advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b. 0 0
Kurbjeweit walked; Z. Hutchison advanced to second. 0 0
A. Owen struck out swinging. 0 0

Methodist - Top of 3rd MET CNU
Spivey walked. 0 0
Hunt hit by pitch; Spivey advanced to second. 0 0
R. O'Donnell to p for C. Blanchard. 0 0
Kivett reached on an error by 1b, SAC, bunt; Hunt advanced to third; Spivey scored. 1 0
Ellsworth singled, bunt, RBI; Kivett advanced to second; Hunt scored. 2 0
Eudy singled to right field; Ellsworth out at second rf to ss; Kivett advanced to third. 2 0
Eudy advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Russell singled, RBI; Eudy advanced to third; Kivett scored, unearned. 3 0
Davis struck out swinging. 3 0
Halpin grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Chris. Newport - Top of 3rd MET CNU
J. Martin flied out to lf. 3 0
M. Giarrizzi reached on an error by 2b. 3 0
T. Bailey singled to left center; M. Giarrizzi advanced to second. 3 0
R. McDougal singled to left field, RBI; T. Bailey advanced to second, out at third lf to 3b; M. Giarrizzi scored,
unearned. 3 1
E. Cole grounded out to 2b. 3 1

Methodist - Top of 4th MET CNU
M. Giarrizzi to p. 3 1
M. Fawley to cf for P. Neal. 3 1



/  for R. O'Donnell. 3 1
Betterly grounded out to ss. 3 1
Spivey struck out swinging. 3 1
Hunt struck out looking. 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chris. Newport - Top of 4th MET CNU
M. Fawley singled to right field. 3 1
M. Fawley stole second. 3 1
M. Fawley out at second p to ss, picked off. 3 1
Z. Hutchison singled down the rf line. 3 1
Kurbjeweit reached on a fielder's choice; Z. Hutchison out at second ss to 2b. 3 1
A. Owen singled down the lf line; Kurbjeweit advanced to second. 3 1
J. Martin grounded out to 2b. 3 1

Methodist - Top of 5th MET CNU
Kivett singled down the lf line, out at second lf to 2b. 3 1
Ellsworth struck out swinging. 3 1
Eudy singled to right field. 3 1
Russell singled up the middle; Eudy advanced to second. 3 1
Russell advanced to second on a throwing error by c; Eudy advanced to third. 3 1
Davis struck out swinging. 3 1

Chris. Newport - Top of 5th MET CNU
M. Giarrizzi flied out to rf. 3 1
T. Bailey flied out to cf. 3 1
R. McDougal grounded out to 2b. 3 1

Methodist - Top of 6th MET CNU
Halpin singled. 3 1
Cornelius pinch hit for Betterly. 3 1
Cornelius reached on an error by 2b; Halpin advanced to second. 3 1
Spivey grounded out to p; Cornelius advanced to second; Halpin advanced to third. 3 1
Hunt walked. 3 1
Proctor pinch ran for Cornelius. 3 1
Kivett struck out swinging. 3 1
Ellsworth reached on catcher's interference; Hunt advanced to second; Proctor advanced to third; Halpin
scored, unearned. 4 1
Eudy grounded out to p. 4 1

Chris. Newport - Top of 6th MET CNU
Proctor to c. 4 1
E. Cole grounded out to p. 4 1
M. Fawley grounded out to 3b. 4 1
Z. Hutchison flied out to cf. 4 1

Methodist - Top of 7th MET CNU
Russell grounded out to 2b. 4 1
Davis singled to left field. 4 1
Davis advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 1
Halpin grounded out to ss. 4 1
Proctor reached on a fielder's choice; Davis out at third 2b to 3b. 4 1

Chris. Newport - Top of 7th MET CNU



Kurbjeweit grounded out to ss. 4 1
A. Owen walked. 4 1
J. Martin grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; A. Owen out on the play. 4 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Methodist - Top of 8th MET CNU
M. Giarrizzi to cf. 4 1
Kv. Moreland to p for M. Fawley. 4 1
Spivey struck out looking. 4 1
Hunt singled to right field. 4 1
Kivett flied out to rf. 4 1
Ellsworth singled up the middle; Hunt advanced to second. 4 1
Ellsworth stole second; Hunt stole third. 4 1
Eudy flied out to lf. 4 1

Chris. Newport - Top of 8th MET CNU
M. Giarrizzi grounded out to ss. 4 1
T. Bailey flied out to rf. 4 1
R. McDougal singled to left field. 4 1
E. Cole reached on an error by 3b; R. McDougal advanced to second. 4 1
M. Genovese pinch hit for Kv. Moreland. 4 1
M. Genovese struck out looking. 4 1

Methodist - Top of 9th MET CNU
J. Hankins to p for M. Genovese. 4 1
Russell struck out looking. 4 1
Davis popped up to 2b. 4 1
Halpin grounded out to 3b. 4 1

Chris. Newport - Top of 9th MET CNU
Geisinger to p for Toth. 4 1
Z. Hutchison grounded out to 3b. 4 1
J. Neumann pinch hit for Kurbjeweit. 4 1
J. Neumann flied out to cf. 4 1
A. Owen singled to left field. 4 1
A. Owen advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 4 1
J. Martin grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 1


